Attachment 4

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered
into this ___ day of , 2024, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation, whose address of record is 678 West
18" Street. Merced, California 95340, (hereinafter referred to as “City”), and Quad
Knopf, Inc., a California Corporation, doing business as QK, whose address of
record is 2816 Park Avenue, Merced, California 95348, (hereinafter referred to as
"Consultant").

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to provide on-call surveying
services; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated September 7th, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously amended said Agreement
dated November 20, 2023, to provide for an additional term in connection with
said project; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for an additional term in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 24, “SECOND OPTION TO RENEW,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

The City and Consultant desire to exercise the option to
renew the Agreement for one (1) additional year pursuant
to Section 3, ‘Term of Agreement’ of the Agreement.
The term of this second renewal shall be from September
7, 2024, through September 6, 2025.

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated September 7, 2021,
and the Amendment dated November 20, 2023, shall remain in full force and
effect.

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2024\final draft_2nd Amendment to QK RE Option to Renew.docx

1




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Second Amendment
to Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

D. Scott McBride,
City Manager

ATTEST:
D. SCOTT MCBRIDE, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CRAIG J. CORNWELL, CITY ATTORNEY

BY: e /‘MW 710282

City &Hforney Date

ACCOUNT DATA:
M. VENUS RODRIGUEZ, FINANCE OFFICER

BY:
Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2024\final draft_2nd Amendment to QK RE Option to Renew.docx

2




CONSULTANT
QUAD KNOPF, INC.,
A California Corporation

Doing Business As QK

BY: 7
(Signature)

CZ;/\/Z lq /éooéeo /2D

(Typed Name)

Its: Vﬁb /;04/’/%1/ S@/}//o'oj
(Title)

BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)

Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No. 94-2228472

ADDRESS: 2816 Park Avenue
Merced, CA 95348

TELEPHONE: 209 - 183 - Q0w

E-MAIL: Goeth.Yeccheninpo @qkince. com

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2024\final draft 2nd Amendment to QK RE Option to Renew.docx

o
b



